Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CTD Series
CTD Outline Dimensions
Part Numbering System
CTD  1  60  E  01F  -  513
Basic Identifier
Module Type
1  Feedback
Distribution Bus
(See Table)
Environmental
Bussing Arrangements
(See Table)
Modifications
513 To Mil Standard to Withstand Fluid Immersion to MS55
090 Less Contacts
6148 MS55 Resilient Material, Omit Contacts, Sealing Plugs, and Insertion/Removal Tool
4010 Vacuum Bake
.510 .672
.920
1.020 .672
1.047
CTD16 Module CTD12 and CTD10 Module
DEUTSCH CTJ Series
Common Termination System
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH CTJ SERIES COMMON TERMINATION SYSTEM PAGE 8
Feedback Bussing Arrangements
Size 22 Contacts
Quantity: 20
No. of Busses 1 2 5 6 10 4
Bus Code 01C 02D 05E 06B 10A 04F
Size 20 Contacts
Quantity: 12
No. of Busses 1 2 3 4 6
Bus Code 01B 02C 03D 04A 06E
Size 16 Contacts
Quantity: 6
No. of Busses 1 2 3
Bus Code 01D 02B 03A
Size 12 Contacts
Quantity: 6
No. of Busses 1 2 3
Bus Code 01E 02A 03B
CTJ1 Series
CTJ1 Outline Dimensions
.510 .672
.760
1.020 .672
1.047
Size 22, 20, and 16 Modules Size 12 Module
Part Numbering System
CTJ  1  22  E  05E  -  513
Basic Identifier
Module Type
1  Feedback
Contact Size
22, 20, 16, 12
Environmental
Bussing Arrangements
(See Table)
Modifications
513 To Mil Standard to Withstand Fluid Immersion to MS55
090 Less Contacts
6148 MS55 Resilient Material, Omit Contacts, Sealing Plugs, and Insertion/Removal Tool
4010 Vacuum Bake
Ordering Information
Module Part No.
Size 22 CTJ122Exxx-yyy
Size 20 CTJ120Exxx-yyy
Size 16 CTJ116Exxx-yyy
Size 12 CTJ112Exxx-yyy
xxx = bussing arrangements
yyy = modification codes
DEUTSCH CTJ Series

.510 .672
CTJ4 Modules
Part Numbering System
CTJ4  20  E   017  -  513
Basic Identifier
Contact Size
20, 12
Environmental
Individual Circuits
Modifiers
513 Elastomer change to meet AS81714 Fluid Requirements
090 Less Contacts
6148  Elastomer change to meet AS81714 Fluid requirements, less sontacts,  less sealing Plugs and
less Insertion/Removal Tools
4010 Vacuum Bake
1.020
1.170
MAX
.672
DEUTSCH CTJ Series
Common Termination System
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH CTJ SERIES COMMON TERMINATION SYSTEM PAGE 11
CTJ4 Circuit Configurations
DEUTSCH CTJ Series
Common Termination System
CTJ412E001
One 15 A, 125 V Fuse
CTJ420E002
Five 150 Ω Resistors, 1/4 W
CTJ420E003
Two 150 Ω Resistors, 1/4 W
One 10 µF Capacitor, 35 WVDC
CTJ420E004
One VE08 Rectifier
CTJ420E005
Five JANTX 1N4246 or
JANTX 1N5616 Diodes
CTJ420E006
Three JANTX 1N6054A
Zener Diodes
CTJ420E008
Four JANTX 1N3613 Diodes
CTJ420E009
Six JANTX 1N5618 Diodes
CTJ420E010
Four JANTX 1N5618 Diodes
Four JANTX 1N4478 Zener Diodes
CTJ420E011
Five JANTX 1N5618 Diodes
CTJ420E012
Five 10 kΩ Resistors, 1/10 W
CTJ420E013
Four JANTX 1N5618 Diodes
One 200 Ω Resistor, 1/8 W
CTJ420E014
Two RNC55H1002BP Diodes
Two 10 kΩ Resistors, 1/10 W
CTJ420E015
Two JANTX 1N5618 Diodes
One 10 kΩ Resistor, 1/10 W
One 110 Ω Resistor, 1/10 W
CTJ420E016
Five JANTX 1N5618 Diodes
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH CTJ SERIES COMMON TERMINATION SYSTEM PAGE 12
CTJ4 Circuit Configurations
DEUTSCH CTJ Series
Common Termination System
CTJ420E026

Size 16 CTJ516E6-xxx
xxx = modification code.
Part Numbering System
CTJ5  20  E  12  -  513
Basic Identifier
Contact Size
22, 20, 16
Environmental
Number of Contacts
Modification
513 To Mil Standard to Withstand Fluid Immersion to MS55
4010 Vacuum Bake
.510 .672
.187
.030
.760 (Size 22)
.920 (Sizes 20, 16)
Locating Key
Outline Dimensions
DEUTSCH CTJ Series
Common Termination System
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH CTJ SERIES COMMON TERMINATION SYSTEM PAGE 22
DEUTSCH CTJ6 and CTJ9 Series
Plug and Receptacle Connectors
Small, lightweight modules designed for flange mounting or in-
line mounting for simultaneous connect/disconnect of many wires.
Specifications
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (AS81714 paragraph 3.5.6):
At Sea Level: 1500 VACrms
At 100,000 Ft: 200 VACrms
Insulation Resistance (AS81714 paragraph 3.5.11): 5000 MΩ
min. at 25°C
Operating Temperature: -65°C to +200°C
Thermal Shock (AS81714 paragraph 3.5.5): After cycling
the modules between -55°C and +200°C, they will meet all
applicable electrical and mechanical requirements
Vibration: Maintains continuity to minimize mechanical
or physical damage during or after vibration following
vibration levels
Level 1—34 minutes per axis
20-90 Hz at 6 dB/oct. rise
90-300 Hz at 1.0 g2/Hz
300-2000 Hz at 6 dB/oct. fall
Level 2—14 minutes per axis
20–40 Hz at 6 dB/oct. rise
40–350 Hz at 0.5 g2/Hz
350–2000 Hz at 6 dB/oct. fall
No discontinuities greater than 1 microsecond
Corrosion: No decrease in performance or exposure of base
metal up to 48 hours of salt spray
Fluid Resistance:
MIL-PRF-5606: Hydraulic fluid
MIL-DTL-83133: JP-8 aviation fuel
MIL-PRF-7808: Lubricating oil
MIL-PRF-23699: Lubricating oil
MIL-A-8243: Deicing/defrosting fluid
MIL-C-25769: Aircraft cleaning compound
MIL-PRF-87937: Aircraft cleaning compound
MIL-G-3056: Gasoline
SAVE SPACE AND WEIGHT
• Small, lightweight modules
• Flange mounting or in-line mounting
for simultaneous connect/disconnect
of many wires
VERSATILE
• Flange or in-line mountable
• Backpack configurations available
for receptacle connectors
• Available with optional strain relief
• PCB tail contacts or with crimp
backpack
RELIABLE

06 0.650 0.470 0.750 0.200 0.100 0.550 0.380 1.000 1.180 0.600 0.380
12 0.770 0.620 0.750 0.200 0.100 0.670 0.510 1.000 1.300 0.750 0.530
Part Numbering System
CTJ  6  20  E  02  N  -  513
Basic Identifier
Module Type
6  Plug
9  Receptacle
Contact Size
20, 12
Connector Type
E  Standard
R  Rear Package (Receptacle Only)
Number of Contacts
02 2 Size 12
06 6 Size 20
12 12 Size 20
Keying
N  Standard
1, 2, 3 Alternate Keying (Consult Factory for Manufacturability)
Modifications
513 To Mil Standard to Withstand Fluid Immersion to MS55
090 Less Contacts
4010 Vacuum Bake
1038 Supply with Strain Relief, Shipped Loose with Plug
5145  Offering for Plug Side Only That Provides a Strain Relief, Beryllium Copper Contacts and a
Single Color Band for Improved Probe Damage Resistance
CTJ9 Receptacle Outline and Mounting Demensions
Flange Mount Receptacle  In-Line Receptacle
Order Part No. 65002*** for standard extended pins
Order Part No. 65003*** for rear environmental assembly
DEUTSCH CTJ Series
Common Termination System
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH CTJ SERIES COMMON TERMINATION SYSTEM PAGE 25
CTJ6 Plug Outline Dimensions
Clocking Options
Strain Relief
CTJ6/CTJ9 Mating Procedure CTJ6/CTJ9 Unmating Procedure
34
  |
  P a g e
Layout
   A